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From AAI to edu-ID

2

1999 2004 2015 2021

AAI
Organization centric 

identities

edu-ID
User centric 

identities

SSI
Self-sovereign

identities?



© 2021 SWITCH | 3

'0

'250

'500

'750

1'000

1'250

1'500

2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

SWITCHaai Federation Spring 2021

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

# Resources

# Home Organizations

99 % coverage in
higher education

Interfederation
enabled

99 % coverage
for Interfederation

in higher education

# AAI enabled accounts

AAI 
ramp-up

Community 
growth

edu-ID 
impact



© 2021 SWITCH | 4

AAI AAI AAIAAI

4

School University
education

Side Job

Community Work

Side Job

Employment

Employment

Post-
graduate

Self-
Employment

Further
educationSide Job Further

education

School

The life-long learner’s journey



© 2021 SWITCH | 5

SWITCH edu-ID
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The AAI data model
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The edu-ID data model
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Organisation with their own AAI-IdP
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Organisation with edu-ID Integration
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The SWITCH edu-ID population

- Active users

- Affiliated:
55%

- Former 
affiliations:
15%
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National E-ID

The journey across 
sector borders
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SWITCH 
edu-ID

users

universities services

Outlook: Continuing the journey –
from user-centric to self-sovereign identities?

=> holder

=> verifier
=> issuer

IdP => orchestrator / enabler



© 2021 SWITCH | 13

Outlook: From a user-centric edu-ID…
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UZHE-ID

Outlook: … to a self-sovereign edu-ID
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First thoughts on this journey: https://www.switch.ch/stories/Bring-your-own-identity/

UZHE-ID

https://www.switch.ch/de/stories/Bring-your-own-identity/


Working for a better digital world


